

Response for survey 'Maryland Health Services Cost Review Commission Trustee Disclosure of Interest Statement'

1 message

hscrc.trustees@maryland.gov <hscrc.trustees@maryland.gov>

Tue, Oct 29, 2019 at 1:14 PM

Reply-To: hscrc.trustees@maryland.gov To: andrea.strong@maryland.gov

DATE OF STATEMENT: 10/29/2019

PERIOD COVERED: FROM: 07/01/2018 **TO:** 06/30/2019

TRUSTEE, DIRECTOR, OR OFFICER NAME: Howard Miller, Esq.

TRUSTEE, DIRECTOR, OR OFFICER BUSINESS ADDRESS: 500 East Pratt St., Baltimore, MD

HOSPITAL NAME: Kennedy Krieger Institute

HOSPITAL ADDRESS: 707 N. Broadway, Baltimore, MD

TRUSTEE, DIRECTOR, OR OFFICER'S BUSINESS ENTITY NAME: Saul Ewing, LLP

TRUSTEE, DIRECTOR, OR OFFICER'S BUSINESS ENTITY ADDRESS: 500 East Pratt St., Baltimore, MD

MAJOR BUSINESS, PROFESSIONAL, OR ACADEMIC ACTIVITY OF TRUSTEE, DIRECTOR, OR OFFICER'S

BUSINESS ENTITY: Legal services

TITLE, RELATIONSHIP, OR POSITION OF TRUSTEE, DIRECTOR, OR OFFICER IN THE BUSINESS ENTITY: Partner

TYPE OR NATURE OF BUSINESS TRANSACTIONS, DEALINGS, OR SERVICES BY AND BETWEEN THE HOSPITAL TRUSTEE, DIRECTOR, OR OFFICER'S BUSINESS ENTITY HAVING AN ACTUAL OR IMPUTED VALUE OR WORTH OF \$10,000 OR MORE TO THE TRUSTEE, DIRECTOR, OR OFFICER'S BUSINESS ENTITY: Legal services provided by associates of Saul Ewing in the areas of real estate.

MONETARY VALUE OF THE BUSINESS TRANSACTION(S)TO THE TRUSTEE, DIRECTOR, OR OFFICER'S BUSINESS ENTITY: 72617

DECLARATION OF TRUSTEE, DIRECTOR, OR OFFICER THAT THE STATEMENT IS TRUE TO THE BEST OF HIS/HER KNOWLEDGE, INFORMATION, AND BELIEF THAT THIS STATEMENT IS TRUE AND CORRECT UNDER PENALTIES OF PERJURY:

PRINTED NAME OF TRUSTEE, DIRECTOR, OR OFFICER: Howard Miller

COMPLETED BY: Michael J. Neuman, neuman@kennedykrieger.org, 443-923-1810



Response for survey 'Maryland Health Services Cost Review Commission Trustee Disclosure of Interest Statement'

1 message

hscrc.trustees@maryland.gov <hscrc.trustees@maryland.gov>

Tue, Oct 29, 2019 at 1:14 PM

Reply-To: hscrc.trustees@maryland.gov To: hscrc.trustees@maryland.gov

DATE OF STATEMENT: 10/29/2019

PERIOD COVERED: FROM: 07/01/2018 TO: 06/30/2019

TRUSTEE, DIRECTOR, OR OFFICER NAME: Howard Miller, Esq.

TRUSTEE, DIRECTOR, OR OFFICER BUSINESS ADDRESS: 500 East Pratt St., Baltimore, MD

HOSPITAL NAME: Kennedy Krieger Institute

HOSPITAL ADDRESS: 707 N. Broadway, Baltimore, MD

TRUSTEE, DIRECTOR, OR OFFICER'S BUSINESS ENTITY NAME: Saul Ewing, LLP

TRUSTEE, DIRECTOR, OR OFFICER'S BUSINESS ENTITY ADDRESS: 500 East Pratt St., Baltimore, MD

MAJOR BUSINESS, PROFESSIONAL, OR ACADEMIC ACTIVITY OF TRUSTEE, DIRECTOR, OR OFFICER'S

BUSINESS ENTITY: Legal services

TITLE, RELATIONSHIP, OR POSITION OF TRUSTEE, DIRECTOR, OR OFFICER IN THE BUSINESS ENTITY: Partner

TYPE OR NATURE OF BUSINESS TRANSACTIONS, DEALINGS, OR SERVICES BY AND BETWEEN THE HOSPITAL TRUSTEE, DIRECTOR, OR OFFICER'S BUSINESS ENTITY HAVING AN ACTUAL OR IMPUTED VALUE OR WORTH OF \$10,000 OR MORE TO THE TRUSTEE, DIRECTOR, OR OFFICER'S BUSINESS ENTITY: Legal services provided by associates of Saul Ewing in the areas of real estate.

MONETARY VALUE OF THE BUSINESS TRANSACTION(S)TO THE TRUSTEE, DIRECTOR, OR OFFICER'S BUSINESS ENTITY: 72617

DECLARATION OF TRUSTEE, DIRECTOR, OR OFFICER THAT THE STATEMENT IS TRUE TO THE BEST OF HIS/HER KNOWLEDGE, INFORMATION, AND BELIEF THAT THIS STATEMENT IS TRUE AND CORRECT UNDER PENALTIES OF PERJURY:

PRINTED NAME OF TRUSTEE, DIRECTOR, OR OFFICER: Howard Miller

COMPLETED BY: Michael J. Neuman, neuman@kennedykrieger.org, 443-923-1810